AVX
Capacitor Array
A KYOCERA GROUP COMPANY
AVX is the market leader in the development and manufacture of
capacitor arrays. The smallest array option available from AVX the
0405 2-element device, has been an enormous success in the
Telecommunications market. The array family of products also
includes the 0612 4-element device as well as 0508 2-element

Capacitor Array
Capacitor Array (IPC)
HOW TO ORDER
W
Style
2
Case
Size
1 = 0405
2 = 0508
3 = 0612
A
Array
4
Number
of Caps
3
Voltage
6 = 6.3V
Z = 10V
Y = 16V
3 = 25V
5 = 50V
1 = 100V
C
Dielectric
A = NP0
C = X7R
D = X5R
103
Capacitance
Code (In pF)
2 Sig Digits +
Number of
Zeros
M
Capacitance
Tolerance
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
A
Failure
Rate
T
Termination
Code
T = Plated Ni
and Solder
2A
Packaging &
Quantity
Code
2A = 7" Reel (4000)
4A = 13" Reel (10000)
2F = 7" Reel (1000)
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Case Voltage
NP0/C0G X5R/X7R
Size Min. Cap Max. Cap. Min. Cap. Max. Cap.
16v 100 471 221 104
0612 25v 100 471 221 473
4 element 50v 100 471 221 473
100v 100 391 221 103
10v 104
0508
16v 100 271 221 563
4 element
25v 100 271 221 183
50v 100 271 221 183

10nF / 100nF Capacitor
Impedance vs Frequency
HOW TO ORDER
W
Style
2
Case
Size
1 = 0405
2 = 0508
A
Array
2
Number
of Caps
Y
Voltage
6 = 6.3V
Z = 10V
Y = 16V
3 = 25V
5 = 50V
1 = 100V
C
Dielectric
A = NP0
C = X7R
D = X5R
103M
1st Value
Capacitance
Code (In pF)
2 Sig. Digits +
Number of
Zeros
104M
2nd Value
Capacitance
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
A
Failure
Rate
T
Termination
Code
T = Plated Ni
and Solder
2A
Packaging &
Quantity
Code
2A = 7" Reel (4000)
4A = 13" Reel (10000)
2F = 7" Reel (1000)
3
SIZE 0405 0508 0508 0612
# Elements 2 2 4 4
Soldering Reflow Only Reflow/Wave Reflow/Wave Reflow/Wave
Packaging All Paper All Paper Paper/Embossed Paper/Embossed
Length MM 1.00 ± 0.15 1.30 ± 0.15 1.30 ± 0.15 1.60 ± 0.20
(in.) (0.039 ± 0.006) (0.051 ± 0.006) (0.051 ± 0.006) (0.063 ± 0.008)
Width MM 1.37 ± 0.15 2.10 ± 0.15 2.10 ± 0.15 3.20 ± 0.20
(in.) (0.054 ± 0.006) (0.083 ± 0.006) (0.083 ± 0.006) (0.126 ± 0.008)
Max. MM 0.66 0.94 0.94 1.35
Thickness (in.) (0.026) (0.037) (0.037) (0.053)
WVDC 10 16 25 50 6.3 16 25 50 100 10 16 25 50 100 16 25 50 100
CAP 100 pF
120
150